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Ajisen (China) Holdings Limited
味千（中國）控股有限公司
（於開曼群島註冊成立之有限公司）

（股份代號：538）
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3 1,831,936 1,717,290 
(421,777) (403,638)

7 (490,550) (479,456)
7 (341,370) (321,488)

(513,686) (497,793)
14,915  

64,553 14,915
  

4 81,026 88,981
550 242

(2,392) (3,034)
(10,947) (11,527)

11 – (6,429)
5 (44,166) (110,510)

(2,260) (949)
(240) 772 

6 (24,984) (22,593)
  

61,140 (50,132)
8 (28,852) 34,891

  

32,288 (15,241)
  

(29,569) 15,653 
  

(29,569) 15,653 
  

2,719 412
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28,408 (20,224)
3,880 4,983

  

32,288 (15,241)
  

402 (2,845)
2,317 3,257

  

2,719 412
  

10
0.03 (0.02)

  

0.03 (0.02)
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759,737 816,634 
399,420 437,090 
614,074 566,180 

1,352 1,375 
1,437 1,808 

11 33,469 35,763 
8,353 8,593 

80,054 67,459 
43,709 34,920 
30,250 26,180 

12 109,184 115,535
125,535  

2,081,039 2,111,537
  

69,013 76,625 
13 154,168 158,817 

176 550 
48 113 

12 10,128 10,000
1,669,481 1,629,653 

  

1,903,014 1,875,758
  

14 261,719 251,204 
223,819 211,607 

893 1,005 
2,199 4,100 
2,609 1,111 

13,542 13,551 
2,240 2,296 

355 323 
20,361 18,183 

5,079 5,287
  

532,816 508,667
  

1,370,198 1,367,091
  

3,451,237 3,478,628
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399,110 365,029 
24,887 29,322 

121,921 116,810 
  

545,918 511,161
  

2,905,319 2,967,467
  

108,404 108,404 
2,738,362 2,802,867 

  

2,846,766 2,911,271 
58,553 56,196 

  

2,905,319 2,967,467 
  



- 6 -

1. 

Anmi Holding Company Limited
Favor Choice Group Limited Anmi Holding Company Limited

Anmi Trust Anmi Trust

2. 

21



- 7 -

9
7

2

9
7

2

10
28

 
1

 
11 2

18 3

21 3

1 

2 

3 

18

18
1

1

1
8 18

7 7
33

18
18



- 8 -

3. 

8

 

 

1,517,938 265,851 1,783,789 48,147 – 1,831,936 – 1,831,936
– – – 685,618 – 685,618 (685,618) –

        

1,517,938 265,851 1,783,789 733,765 – 2,517,554 (685,618) 1,831,936
        

86,773 5,086 91,859 2,830 (20,059)* 74,630 – 74,630
        

24,963
(37,678)

(775)
 

61,140
(28,852)

 

32,288
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1,452,891 196,936 1,649,827 67,463 – 1,717,290 – 1,717,290
– – – 619,163 – 619,163 (619,163) –

        

1,452,891 196,936 1,649,827 686,626 – 2,336,453 (619,163) 1,717,290
        

13,396 2,388 15,784 2,947 (60,482)* (41,751) – (41,751)
        

31,112
(38,484)

(1,009)
 

(50,132)
34,891

 

(15,241)
 

* 
2,500,000 177,000
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1,560,325 1,511,068 1,341,971 1,376,716
271,611 206,222 474,521 489,343

    

1,831,936 1,717,290 1,816,492 1,866,059
    

 

10%

4. 

i 4,957 5,420
ii 38,486 42,680

(1,689) (1,732)
  

36,797 40,948
24,963 31,112

iii 6,442 5,942
iv 1,116 2,030

6,751 3,529
  

81,026 88,981
  

(i) 

(ii) 
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(iii) 

(iv) 1,116,000
2,030,000

5. 

(48,131) (101,253)
(1,212) (2,293)
10,361 2,177
(6,225) (9,271)

– 2,127
1,041 (1,997)

  

(44,166) (110,510)
  

6. 

24,209 21,584
775 1,009

  

24,984 22,593
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7. 

4,926 4,782
439,091 426,328

45,948 47,298
585 1,048

  

490,550 479,456
  

102,457 104,399
238,913 217,089

  

341,370 321,488
  

2,800 3,100
  

8. 

1,856 2,749
(1,212) 82

  

644 2,831

18,685 9,227
543 124

  

19,228 9,351
  

12,643 –
(3,663) (47,073)

  

28,852 (34,891)
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8.25% 2
16.5% 2

16.5%

25%

15%

10%
5%

9. 

0.06  
0.064  

0.08 0.086 65,492 87,323
  

0.07 0.079 0.03 0.034
0.06

0.064 109,154,000 123,344,000
65,492,000 69,858,000

10. 

 
28,408 (20,224)
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1,091,538,820 1,091,538,820

11. 

161,341 161,341
(12,120) (9,860)

  

149,221 151,481
  

i (117,102) (117,102)
ii 1,350 1,384

  

33,469 35,763
  

(i) 

49,367,000

61,306,000

6,429,000



- 15 -

(ii) 

12. 

i 10,128 10,000

ii 109,184 115,535
  

119,312 125,535
  

13,255 13,254
68,796 72,281
22,133 20,000

5,000 10,000
  

109,184 115,535
  

(i) 
1.0% 1.5% 0.5% 5% 2 28

1 182

(ii) 
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13. 

16,757 18,115
(951) (1,637)

  

15,806 16,478
  

53,370 46,947
34,650 36,216
19,524 19,592
12,946 14,636

2,922 11,741
6,028 6,247
4,166 5,869
5,052 10,859

  

138,658 152,107
(296) (9,768)

  

138,362 142,339
  

154,168 158,817
  

32,989,000
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90 180 180
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0 30 12,837 15,363
31 60 917 537
61 90 1,458 160
91 180 561 132
180 365 33 286

  

15,806 16,478
  

90
704,000 983,000

 

14. 

27,738 34,826
76,935 62,566

  

104,673 97,392
  

46,928 40,201
15,762 19,337
22,375 27,019
11,469 12,021

7,630 7,404
52,882 47,830

  

261,719 251,204
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60 60

0 30 79,641 76,648
31 60 15,389 15,619
61 90 2,558 198
91 180 1,957 372

180 5,128 4,555
  

104,673 97,392
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0.07
7.9 0.03 3.4

0.06 6.4

1,401,879 5.0% 5.0%
501,202 3.7% 43,377

5.0% (CPI)

57,982 5.7 3.2%
11.6% 0.2
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1,831.9 2024
1,717.3 6.7%

21
2025 12 31

617

2024
2025

2.3% 26.8%

2026
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1,783,789,000 1,649,827,000  
97.4% 96.1%

617

+/–

107 109 -2
42 35 +7

2 2 –
63 65 -2
26 23 +3
84 78 +6
58 62 -4
14 13 +1
12 10 +2
12 12 –
13 13 –
15 13 +2

4 4 –
31 34 -3
15 15 –

4 4 –
11 12 -1

8 7 +1
11 10 +1

3 4 -1
7 7 –

14 14 –
2 2 –
3 3 –
2 2 –
3 3 –
6 6 –
1 1 –
4 5 -1
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+/–

39 26 +13
1 1 –
0 1 -1

   

617 596 +21
   

  
+/–

98 95 +3
263 263 –
169 156 +13

86 80 +6
1 2 -1   

617 596 21   

1,717,290,000 6.7% 114,646,000 1,831,936,000
21 13

403,638,000 4.5% 18,139,000 421,777,000
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23.0% 23.5% 0.5

1,313,652,000 7.3% 96,507,000
1,410,159,000

76.5% 77.0%

479,456,000 2.3% 11,094,000 490,550,000

26.8% 27.9% 1.1

321,488,000 6.2% 19,882,000 341,370,000

497,793,000 3.2% 513,686,000
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%
+/–

94.4 91.2 +3.4%
85.1 56.9 +49.6%
65.1 59.4 +9.6%
55.7 47.8 +16.5%
26.6 26.4 +0.8%
23.7 21.0 +12.9%
21.4 12.9 +79.1%
18.0 22.2 -19.4%
19.4 21.7 -10.6%

9.5 18.3 -48.1%
6.0 7.0 -14.3%
3.5 5.1 -31.4%
3.5 2.5 +40.0%
2.8 3.1 -9.7%

88,981,000 8.9% 7,955,000 81,206,000

48,131,000
101,253,000

22,593,000 10.6% 2,391,000 24,984,000
21
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61,140,000 50,132,000

28,408,000 20,224,000

   

68,796 72,281 99,120
22,133 20,000 20,000
13,255 13,254 50,000
10,128 10,000 10,000

5,000 10,000 14,907
– – 60,000

   

119,312 125,535 254,027
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– – 43,354
– – 64,791

33,469 35,763 53,196
   

33,469 35,763 161,341
   

   

8,353 8,593 12,858
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1,699,731,000 1,655,833,000
3.6 3.7

29,966,000
34,609,000

0.8% 0.9%
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14

1,370,198,000
3.6 3.7

453,149,000
61,140,000

82,111,000
110,461,000
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C1
C.2.1

C.2.1
C.2.1
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www.ajisen.com.hk www.
hkexnews.hk

aj isen.
ecom@computershare.com.hk

183 17 1712-1716

183 17 1712- 1716
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